
2019-2020 Villanova University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 10-7   Home: 8-5   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Siegrist, Maddy 30-27 1060 35.3 225-500 .450 62-188 .330 66-87 .759 82 190 272 9.1 83 1 37 54 33 27 578 19.3
30 Gedaka, Mary 30-30 1156 38.5 194-412 .471 30-111 .270 99-140 .707 58 156 214 7.1 48 0 92 79 23 34 517 17.2
01 Herlihy, Bridget 30-30 940 31.3 98-268 .366 40-138 .290 34-54 .630 22 131 153 5.1 84 2 80 76 52 12 270 9.0
14 Herlihy, Brianna 2-2 50 25.0 6-21 .286 1-7 .143 2-6 .333 2 9 11 5.5 3 0 7 3 2 1 15 7.5
10 James, Raven 30-30 842 28.1 51-173 .295 35-110 .318 29-38 .763 7 51 58 1.9 67 0 107 61 8 25 166 5.5
00 Onken, Cameron 30-28 1014 33.8 28-123 .228 17-86 .198 20-32 .625 52 155 207 6.9 55 0 88 50 6 26 93 3.1
15 Mullin, Brooke 30-0 423 14.1 30-106 .283 22-74 .297 2-3 .667 8 39 47 1.6 33 0 22 21 7 7 84 2.8
13 Carangi, Samantha 16-3 232 14.5 15-35 .429 12-24 .500 0-0 .000 3 11 14 0.9 15 0 19 14 1 2 42 2.6
04 Gardler, Kenzie 28-0 274 9.8 17-51 .333 11-36 .306 0-0 .000 3 10 13 0.5 20 0 14 19 0 11 45 1.6
05 Wajer, Brie 15-0 51 3.4 2-15 .133 2-11 .182 5-6 .833 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 2 1 0 1 11 0.7
03 Lange, Grace 17-0 40 2.4 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.3 6 0 0 4 0 0 4 0.2
24 Gartner, Rebecca 9-0 18 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.0
Total 30 6100 203.3 667-1713 .389 233-793 .294 258-368 .701 289 823 1112 37.1 421 3 468 409 132 148 1825 60.83
Opponents 6100 203.3 666-1839 .362 143-537 .266 332-453 .733 389 807 1196 39.9 426 9 378 332 81 218 1807 60.23

Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 1825 1807
    Points Per Game 60.8 60.2
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 667-1713 666-1839
    Field Goal Pct .389 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 233-793 143-537
    3PT FG Pct .294 .266
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-368 332-453
    FT Pct .701 .733
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 11.1
REBOUNDS 1112 1196
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 39.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 468 378
    Assists Per Game 15.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 409 332
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 148 218
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.3
BLOCKS 132 81
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 14,825 16,078
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,140 15-1,072
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,978

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Villanova 446 399 487 451 42 1825
Opponents 480 421 440 437 29 1807

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/19 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 56-68 451
11/09/19 JAMES MADISON L 52-56 671
11/14/19 at American L 54-76 375
11/17/19 at Fordham W 73-66 1124
11/21/19 MANHATTAN W 63-51 619
11/24/19 at Georgia W 63-58 2707
12/04/19 at Drexel L 52-54 775
12/07/19 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 60-44 1069
12/10/19 at Temple L 69-74 997
12/21/19 at La Salle W 77-69 475

* 12/29/19 PROVIDENCE W 51-49 851
* 12/31/19 CREIGHTON L 42-58 865
* 01/03/20 at Seton Hall W 61-55 770
* 01/05/20 at St. John's (NY) W 67-62 784
* 01/10/20 BUTLER L 41-58 3241
* 01/12/20 XAVIER W 66-54 1141

01/15/20 PENN W 70-58 501
* 01/18/20 GEORGETOWN W 74-53 1019
* 01/24/20 at DePaul L 69-85 1506
* 01/26/20 at Marquette L 52-57 1366
* 01/31/20 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 66-64 861
* 02/02/20 SETON HALL L 63-65 1115
* 02/07/20 at Xavier W 55-54 1222
* 02/09/20 at Butler L 61-63 621
* 02/16/20 at Georgetown W 48-40 1113
* 02/23/20 DEPAUL W 76-58 2421
* 02/28/20 at Creighton L 47-67 1378
* 03/01/20 at Providence W 74-63 865

03/06/20 vs Xavier W 64-56 3956
03/07/20 vs Marquette L 59-72 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Villanova University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-7   Home: 5-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Siegrist, Maddy 17-17 614 36.1 116-282 .411 32-110 .291 37-46 .804 45 117 162 9.5 44 0 17 27 13 15 301 17.7
30 Gedaka, Mary 17-17 649 38.2 113-231 .489 17-63 .270 53-78 .679 33 94 127 7.5 23 0 50 43 11 17 296 17.4
01 Herlihy, Bridget 17-17 534 31.4 57-150 .380 27-79 .342 17-28 .607 12 72 84 4.9 42 2 41 41 25 6 158 9.3
10 James, Raven 17-17 482 28.4 30-98 .306 20-61 .328 15-19 .789 5 20 25 1.5 40 0 76 39 5 16 95 5.6
13 Carangi, Samantha 8-0 113 14.1 11-22 .500 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.9 7 0 9 9 1 1 31 3.9
00 Onken, Cameron 17-17 573 33.7 16-70 .229 12-50 .240 14-22 .636 31 91 122 7.2 28 0 48 34 1 15 58 3.4
15 Mullin, Brooke 17-0 243 14.3 14-55 .255 10-38 .263 1-2 .500 5 23 28 1.6 21 0 13 13 3 5 39 2.3
04 Gardler, Kenzie 17-0 170 10.0 10-32 .313 7-24 .292 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.4 11 0 6 10 0 6 27 1.6
05 Wajer, Brie 7-0 33 4.7 2-11 .182 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 7 1.0
03 Lange, Grace 12-0 29 2.4 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.3 6 0 0 4 0 0 1 0.1
24 Gartner, Rebecca 5-0 10 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3450 202.9 369-957 .386 136-456 .298 139-199 .698 160 476 636 37.4 225 2 261 237 59 82 1013 59.59
Opponents 3450 202.9 371-1038 .357 84-318 .264 179-242 .740 215 459 674 39.6 228 4 214 180 44 134 1005 59.12

Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 1013 1005
    Points Per Game 59.6 59.1
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 369-957 371-1038
    Field Goal Pct .386 .357
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-456 84-318
    3PT FG Pct .298 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 139-199 179-242
    FT Pct .698 .740
    FT Made Per Game 8.2 10.5
REBOUNDS 636 674
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 261 214
    Assists Per Game 15.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 237 180
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 82 134
    Steals Per Game 4.8 7.9
BLOCKS 59 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 11,514 9,625
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,439 9-1,069
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Villanova 259 232 273 228 21 1013
Opponents 254 251 252 234 14 1005

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/19 PROVIDENCE W 51-49 851
12/31/19 CREIGHTON L 42-58 865
01/03/20 at  Seton Hall W 61-55 770
01/05/20 at  St. John's (NY) W 67-62 784
01/10/20 BUTLER L 41-58 3241
01/12/20 XAVIER W 66-54 1141
01/18/20 GEORGETOWN W 74-53 1019
01/24/20 at  DePaul L 69-85 1506
01/26/20 at  Marquette L 52-57 1366
01/31/20 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 66-64 861
02/02/20 SETON HALL L 63-65 1115
02/07/20 at  Xavier W 55-54 1222
02/09/20 at  Butler L 61-63 621
02/16/20 at  Georgetown W 48-40 1113
02/23/20 DEPAUL W 76-58 2421
02/28/20 at  Creighton L 47-67 1378
03/01/20 at  Providence W 74-63 865


